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: HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
Isiah Leggett :

Leslie Miles
County Executive Chairperson
Date: 7/28/11
MEMORANDUM
TO: Jennifer Hughes, Acting Director

Department of Permitting Services

FROM: Anne Fothergill §
Planner Coordinatof
Historic Preservation Section-Planning Department
“**Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #572296—retaining wall replacement

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application fora
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) and this application was appreved by the HPC on July 27, 2011.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN. '

Applicant: Paul and Robin Perito
Address: 7 Newlands Street, Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subject to the generél condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is completed

the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 to schedule a follow-up site
visit. '
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT
e ROB N PER TO

Deytime Phone ho: 2O { * 9 B (O 'll}f

Tax Accourt No.: OOL’?S 639 | i _
Name of Property Owner P\ U L- L. N C . PERGS Phone o 21| 72
s NEW ILANPS ST, ctﬁ-mgmé D 7,0& >,
MMY Aé?oc-'(p(\'ﬁﬁ Phone No.: . 500

Contractor Registration No.(s OO 2- 1S
st e owner: MARC JLE P Dayime Prone o 202 - 4294 - F 956

\OCATION OF BUTL DTN PRENTS!

Houso Narer._ e NEWLANDS STREST
o VY CHADE vt oo D22OK | LU ROSD

Lot _ Bo_ DMt subdivision:
) >4 PARTSLOC |LoTS 141t

y Rd.ei9
AHTONE: TYPE Or PERINT ACTION AND US)

—

" CHECK ALL APPLICARLE:
%%m‘m O AtevRenovets QA OSs O Room Additon O Porch [ Deck O Shed
OMve  Oiest O WredRee O Sotw () Frepisce (3 Woodbuming Stove O Single Famiy
O Revision O Repsir (1 Revocable O Fencesl (complewSectiond) [ Other:

18. Construction cost estimets:  § \@I,QQO .

1C.  this is & revision of a previously approved ective permit, soe Permit #

2A.  Type of sewage disposai: o1 0 wssc 02 [J Septic 03 O Other:
2B. Type of watar supply: 01 03 wssc 02 0 wel 03 OJ Other:

. —4
nctes My IMUNN R
18. mmm“mummmwsmummummmmwmmmm:
O 0n party ine/property fine x&:ﬁwwwwm {3 On public right of wey/eesement

lherebvcenilyrharlhavemeammyromakaﬂwlmaingapplicarim mrm:mmbcmmmmwmmwwmm
approved by afl agencies listed and | hereby acknowiedge and sccepe this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

%W Jone 22 200

SWW or suchorized egent
Approved: \/
Oisapproved:
Application/Permit No.:

Edit 6/21/99
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o the scale, north amow, snd date;
b. dmmdumsﬁmgmmmm;m

c. shehmnsmhuwolwm,&ivewm.m,m, mmmmmum

a smmm.mwam,mmmmmwam window and door openings, and other
ﬁxedfemmofbommeexisﬁnqmmu(s)umunpvomedmm

&mmmmmmmwmmhmmummmmmuiuumm
design drawings.
5. PHOYOGRAPHS

a CmeMMkmmmthnMMm.MMMMMWMIMMNMNh
front of photographs.

b. cmwmmtmdmmquummmmdmwm.uumumm
the front of photographs.
6. THEE SURVEY

vaarewoposiqmﬁu:ﬁmuﬁmmmwnh&mhedriplineofanvmeeS'WWhM(anAMMMMLwu
must ﬁlean.ccmtreewvuyiduﬁivhgmesiu, location, and species of each tree of st least that dimension.

For ALY projects, mmmmammmwmm(mmm including names, addresses, end zip codes. This list
shoddinehdeﬂnowrmdclmsupmwﬁchodiohﬂnucdhwmumlaﬂumu(t)oﬂoﬂs)orwcd(dwﬁd)h&nﬂvm
mmmwmmmnmvwmmmmmmmmmmurmﬂ Morroe Street,
Rockvile, (301/279-1355).

mmmmummummmmnoummmrm&
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MARLING LABELS,
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Buffon

. -
From: Buffon <kc.buffon@verizon.net>
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2011 2:15 PM
To: "MCP-Historic@ mncppc-mc.org’
Subject: Paul and Robin Perito: request for permit (HPC Case No. 35/13-11V)

To the Maryland National Capital Park and Planning Commission

We are writing in strong support of the Peritos’ request to replace a collapsed retaining wall at -
the rear of 7 Newlands St., Chevy Chase, MD. The historic permit request is on the agenda for
the HPC meeting at 7:30 on Wednesday, July 27, 2011. The retaining wall separates our
properties — it is at the rear of their property ard at the rear of ours. Because of a difference
in grade, the retaining wall is crucially necessary to prevent erosion from the Peritos’ yard into
our yard. The retaining wall is entirely unobtrusive on their side and fully screened by
shrubbery on our side and therefore presents rio aesthetic concerns. We urge you to approve
the request.

HISTORIC PRESTRVATION OFFICE

Thank you. THE MARYLAND NATIONAL CAPITAL
PARK.AND PLANNING COMMISSION

Sincerely, H- = ’ ,
[z2... & C’%ﬂw /L Vi £ 620
Kathleen and Charles Buffon § lisissisva

8 Oxford Street T SIVER SPRING, MD
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 , e
301 654-1516
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From:
Subject:
Date:
To:

b

Robin,

Marc Ulep <mkulep@gmail.com>
Perito Residence

June 16, 2011 12:37:22 PM EDT
robin perito <rcperito@verizon.net>

"1 Attachment, 7.1 MB

EMAL. FROWM. HOMEOWNBZ_ Aamr
MARE U LEP THT MONTLOM! |
Co VN HIXG pPov el | D.ekN ux\qb |
BUT WL NeT Reled®e . .

Here is the wall file, Montgomery County has approved the drawing, but will not release it until HPC and CCV requirements are met.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Thanks,

. Marc

I’;
Wall.zin (Z.1 MB)
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT '
Address: 7 Newlands Street, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 7/127/11
Resource: Outstanding Resource Report Date: 7/20/11

Chevy Chase Village Historic District
Applicant: Paul and Robin Perito , Public Notice: 6/13/11
Review: HAWP - Tax Credit: None
Case Numbers: 35/13-11V Staff: Anne Fothergill

Proposal: Retaining wall replacement

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Approval
[ Approval with conditions )

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION '

SIGNIFICANCE: Outstanding Resource within the Chevy Chase Village Historic District
STYLE: Colonial Revival Four Square
DATE: 1908

PROPOSAL

The applicants are proposing to replace a deteriorated retaining wall at the rear of their property behind
the existing privacy fence, garage and swimming pool. The 59’ long parged block wall will be 5°3” from
the bottom of the footing to the top of the cap with approximately 2%’ of the wall above ground (same
dimensions as the existing wall).

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and information
presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is sought would be
. inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement or ultimate protection of the
historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the purposes of this chapter.
(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such conditions as are
found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:
(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or



(3) The proposal would enhance or ald in thz protection, preservation and public or private utilization of
the historic site or historic rescurce laceted within ar historic district in a manner compatible with the
historical, archeological, architecturzl or caltural value of the historic site or historic district in which an
historic resource is located; or

. (4) The proposal is necessary in orde- that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or
(5) The proposal is necessary in orde: that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or
(6) Inbalancing the interests of the sublic in preserving the historic site or historic resource located
within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the alternative
proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c¢) Itis not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period or
architectural style. ‘

(d) In the case of an application for work or. an historic resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgmeat of plans for structures of little historical or design significance or
for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural
value of surrounding historic resources ¢r would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, §
1; Ord. No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commiszion approve the HAWP application as being consistent with
Chapter 24A-8(b), (1) and (2);

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will
contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org:
to schedule a follow-up site visit.




HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT
camtronee: ROB N PE R TTO

Davime Prone o 20 (' QB LTS

Toaccounio: 00 'S ©9% | _ _
Neme of Property Owner? B\ U L~ L %KOB\N C—-k%?&mmm: 30\ -
T NEWCANDD ST, CHEYNCOPSE MD 20815

Straet Number City M Staet

M&Egﬁ“\( Aé‘?oql’(\'ae Phone 80 202, 2% - So0 Y
Contractor Registration No. (s ] OO 2|1 S~
Agent for owmer: MU RZC. \J bep Daytime Phone No- 202.-4 2.4 ??‘55

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PAEMIS

—

'b -
ﬂZE uam O Aker/Renovats Oac Oswb 0 Room Addiion (3 Porch [ Deck [J Shed
O Move Dt [ WredRae O Sotw (] Frepiace 1 Woodbuming Stove 7 Single Famiy
J Revision O Repeir O Revocable O Fence/\Wal (complewe Section 4) 3 Other:

18. Construction cost estimets:  $ \Q,.QQO .

1C. Hthis is @ revision of a previously approved active penmit, soe Permit #

: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTERD/ADDITIONS
2A.  Type of sewage disposal: o1 O wssc 02 (3 Septic 03 O3 Other:
2B. Type of water supply: B 01 O wssC 02 (3 Wet 03 [ Other:

38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following loc ations;
[ On pasty line/property line ﬂ&tﬁdyonbudofm 3 On pubic right of way/eessment

{ hereby certify thet | have the suthority to make the foregoing spplication, that the application it comect, and that the canstruction will comply with plans
approved by all agencies listed and | hereby acknowiedge and accept this to be 8 condition for the issuance of thvs permit.

Qo (Deloe. | Jone 22 2o

Signature of owner or suthorized sgent

Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Pressrvation Conwnission

Disapproved: Signature: ' Date:
r\ ~~

Application/Permit No.. : Oste Filed: Oste lssued:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS O
| 3




THE FOLLOWING JTEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE

RE C

1. WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT
Y mmummmummmmmmmuuw
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e, (Pol\alewne al /| =k e\ cANNng AY& AL &
wrzd e The Papelty Of onlteosder. His
o CA) e in exictyn g4 ' B NAK ] e
he < Y 1D (40 )Cund 7 v\‘:’r
Sottergse~ 3oy ~EOS proped
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b. cmmmammmmm.amumwn.hmmumw,umm

e lacernent a3

- .

& the scale, north arrow, and date;
b. dimensions of s existing end proposed structures; snd

¢. site features such ss walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanicel squipment, and landscaping.

a smnmmmm.mmmdmm,h&u&qbuﬁmmmmwdwmmmmm,mm
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.

b. mom;.mmmm,wwmmmmmmmmmmmm
ummmwhmmmummmmmmmmummmdm
faceds affected by the proposed work is required.

4. MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS
Gmddesaipﬁondmm&uumm:wmmmmmhmmd,mmmhﬂmnanhwmm
design drawings.

5. PHOTQGRAPHS

a Clemylabdedphotoqaphicprhuofmhhadeofexismgmom,MMMMWW&MMMNMM“
front of photographs.

b.. Cleary label photographic prints of the resource as viewed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties, AN lebels should be placed on
the fromt of photographs.
6. THEE SURVEY

Hvouueptoposi\gmwcﬁonndiaumtnotwithinthedriplineofanvtmS'wuwhdmm(nmximlmm&nmd),vou
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tree of at east that dimension.

memm.mmmwmmmdimmmmmm(mmmmmm,mﬁpm.msw
shoddMﬂeﬂnowmcfllbtsmpmwh'chadiohmptedhmuwduhmu(s)dloﬁs)umdmm&m“s
Mwmmmmwhmvwmmummmmwmmurmﬂ Monroe Street,
Rockville, (301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN SUJE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MARLING LABELS.
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ABUTTING & CONFRONTING NEIGHBORS

MR. & MRS. PAUL PERITO
7 NEWLANDS STREET
CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815

e e

Adjoining and confronting property owners

Mr. & Mrs. Byron E. Anderson
Or Current Resident

5 Newlands Street

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Ms. Barbara Cuttriss

Or Current Resident

11 Newlands Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. and Mrs. Frank Saul
Or Current Resident

14 Newlends Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. & Mrs. Edward Symes 111
Or Curzent Resident

10 Newlands Street

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. Peter J. Sharfman
Ms. Bettina S:lber

Or Current Resident

10 Oxford Strzet

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. & Mrs. Charles E. Buffon
Or Current Resident

| 8 Oxford Street’

Chevy Chase, MD 20815
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We hereby certify that

accordance .with record desoription;

tnn-lt-upo survey; that lot corners
Dete: June 18, 1987

plat Book 104
11937

Plat No.

we have carelully

Location Plat
4 Block 54

Sedtion 2 -
CHEVY CHASE

Buildin
Lot

4 Hohtgomery County, Maryland

!
Scale: ' 17= 30
Surveyor's Certifioate
examined the property shown hereon in
that all of the existing buildings have been located’ by a
have not been set by this survey unless otherwise shown:

! Frey, Shoehan, Btoker & Assoc., Inc.
Land Planning Consultants
Phone 88&-3110 “

. _1;,4_4.‘.

By '
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From: Marf: Ulep <mkulep@gmail.com> EMML TROUA RON\,EO\KSN& A&N

Subject: Perito Residence

Date: June 16, 2011 12:37:22 PM EDT MR YLEP TVooeT W‘MM@Q-T/
To: robin perito <rcperito@verizen.net> N @<
-1 Attachment, 7.1 MB CoINT HIXG bPPRoveER PEANNGT

BUT AL NST Relekse .

Robin,

Here is the wall file, Montgomery County has approved the drawing, but will not release it until HPC and CCV requirements are met.
If you have any questions please feel free tc contact me. .

Thanks,
Marc

l -
wall.zin (-7 1 MB
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